# Parent/Legal Guardian Acknowledgment of Consent for Minors



Note: This Form must be completed and signed by the parent/ legal guardian of a participant in the 2nd European Games MINSK 2019 (MINSK 2019) who has not reached the age of majority pursuant to the laws applicable in the participant's country of residence on the date of signing the Eligibility Condition Form. Failure to sign this Parent/Legal Guardian Acknowledgment of Consent for Minors will result in the participant not being allowed to take part in MINSK 2019.

#### Relationship to Participant

Family name of participant

Given name of participant

Date of birth of participant (DD/MM/YYYY)

Current residential address

Contact telephone number of parent/legal guardian

Family name of parent/legal guardian

Given name of parent/legal guardian

Identity document of parent/legal guardian

Number of document of parent/legal guardian

E-mail address of parent/legal guardian

I confirm that I am the parent/legal guardian (as selected above) of the participant named in the Eligibility Condition Form and that:

 I consent to the above-named participant taking part in MINSK 2019 and signing the Eligibility Condition Form, and I undertake to ensure that the participant will comply with the terms and conditions of the Eligibility Condition Form and other provisions referred to therein.

#### 2. I confirm that:

- I have read and understood the Eligibility Condition Form and other provisions referred to therein, and have explained to the participant their terms and effects;
- the participant has read the Eligibility Condition Form and other provisions referred to therein and, together with the benefit of my explanation, understands its respective terms and effects;
- I consent to and approve all provisions of the Eligibility Condition Form and undertake to ensure that the participant shall honour his/her obligations under the Eligibility Condition Form;
- d. I have notified the participant's National Olympic Committee (NOC) of any specific medical condition or need of the participant; and
- e. I authorise the Minsk 2019 European Games Operational Committee ("MEGOC") to collect personal information about me included in this form and to process it in all manners and for the duration necessary for the purposes of allowing the participant taking part in MINSK 2019, including by sharing it with the EOC or other third parties. I also authorise MEGOC and the EOC to collect and process participant's personal information in the conditions and for the purposes described in the Eligibility Condition Form;
- f. I have taken note that I can contact MEGOC and the EOC at the following address in order to exercise my right to request access, rectification or deletion of my, or the Participant's, personal information:
  - $i.\ MINSK\ 2019\ Accreditation\ Department: accreditation\ @minsk\ 2019.by;\\ ii.\ EOC\ Department\ of\ Legal\ Affairs: ras\ @eurolympic.org.$

- 3. Authority to Chef de Mission: I hereby irrevocably authorise the Chef de Mission of the participant's NOC to provide the necessary consent where and when required for the participant's participation in any event or programme in connection with MINSK 2019. Such Chef de Mission shall have the power to appoint a substitute or to delegate all or part of such powers to other persons of his/her choice. I consent to any medical treatment being administered to the participant in the case of any injury or illness whilst the participant is in the Republic of Belarus for MINSK 2019.
- 4. Release and Waiver: Understanding that participation in MINSK 2019 may imply exposure to certain risks (i.e. injury, loss of property), which despite all care taken by MEGOC and the EOC may not be completely eliminated,
  - I agree that the participant will participate in MINSK 2019 at his/her own risk; that it is the participant's responsibility to take all reasonable measures to protect himself/herself from the risks of participation;
  - I agree that the participant is responsible for all property brought by the participant into MINSK 2019 sites and that MEGOC and the EOC shall have no responsibility for any loss or damage to this property; and
  - c. to the extent permitted by law, I irrevocably release MEGOC and the EOC (and their respective members, directors, officers, employees, volunteers, contractors or agents) from any liability for any kind of loss, injury or damage that the participant may suffer or be exposed to in connection with the participant's participation in MINSK 2019.
- 5. Arbitration: I agree that any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Parent/Legal Guardian Acknowledgment of Consent for Minors which cannot be settled amicably shall be submitted exclusively to the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS), for final and binding arbitration in accordance with the Code of Sports-related Arbitration. The seat of arbitration shall be in Lausanne, Switzerland and the language of the procedure English. The decisions of the CAS shall be final, binding and non-appealable subject to the appeal to the Swiss Federal Court. I hereby waive my right to institute any claim, arbitration or litigation, or seek any other form of relief, in any other court or tribunal.

# Read and signed by the parent/legal guardian:

## **Confirmation by NOC**

We certify and confirm that the above named person signing this form is the father/mother/legal guardian of the participant and acknowledge that our Chef de Mission has accepted responsibility for the participant in the manner stated in paragraph 3 above.

## Read and signed by the NOC:

(Signature, name of NOC President/Secretary General or Chef de Mission and NOC Stamp)

We prefer the above to be signed by a duly authorised representative of the NOC in his/her own handwriting to bind the NOC to these conditions. In case NOC stamps a seal of its duly authorised representative in any form, which is deemed to be valid as if the representative expresses its consent intention to these conditions under the applicable laws of its country, the NOC shall attach a certified copy duly authenticated proving the validity and authenticity of such seal to this form. If this is not applicable, a duly authorised representative of NOC shall sign above in his/her own handwriting.

Read and agreed in his/her capacity as Chef de Mission: